08-01-08-

08-08-2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01)	REC(U.S. Patent and I	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			3518525 ~	į.	
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and		lease record the attached origin	nal documents or	copy thereof
Name of conveying party			2. Name and address of re		
Glenn H. Fredrickson; Edward J. Kramer; and Zhigang Wang			Name: The Regents of the University of California Internal Address: Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying partiached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment	rty(ies) Yes Merger	s x No	1111 Franklin St. 5 th Flo	oor	
		of Name	Other Caldand		
Security Agreement Change of Name			City: Oakland		
Other			State: CA	Zip: _9	
Execution Date: Apr	il 18 and May 3, 2	2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes	x No
A. Patent Application No.(s 12/080971	s): Additional nu	mbers attach	B. Patent No.(s): ed? Yes x No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applicat patents involved:	tions and	11
Name: Robert Berliner BERLINER & ASSOCIATES			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1) \$	40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:1279-464			X Enclosed		
Street Address: 555 West 5 th St.31 st Floor		Authorized to be Authorized to be (Form 2038 enclosed)	charged to cre		
			8. Deposit account numb	er:	
City: Los Angeles	State: Zip: CA 9001:	3	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	0-3881	deposit account)
LUS Aligeies	- <u></u> -		THIS SPACE		<u> </u>
		C 1101 00E	11.1.3 01 7.0.2.		
is a true copy of the origina	ni document.	foregoing info	ormation is true and correct		ned copy
Robert Berl	iner		Signature		ate

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2007-315-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Glenn H. Fredrickson, Edward J. Kramer and Zhigang Wang hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin St., Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "SOFT AND STRONG ELASTOMERIC COMPOSITIONS FROM SEMICRYSTALLINE-AMORPHOUS POLYOLEFIN BLOCK COPOLYMERS."

U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/080971, filed April 8, 2008

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and document relating to said invention and said Letters patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. executed this

Signature of Inventor(s)

| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Inventor(s)
| Signature of Invento

1279-464

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2007-315-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Glenn H. Fredrickson, Edward J. Kramer and Zhigang Wang hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin St., Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "SOFT AND STRONG ELASTOMERIC COMPOSITIONS FROM SEMICRYSTALLINE-AMORPHOUS POLYOLEFIN BLOCK COPOLYMERS."

U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/080971, filed April 8, 2008

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and document relating to said invention and said Letters patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. executed this

	Signature of Inventor(s)
day of, 2008	Glenn H. Fredrickson
day of, 2008	Edward J. Kramer
02 day of 05, 2008	Thigang Wang

1279-464

PATENT REEL: 021383 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 07/31/2008